
Thyrocare 
Think Thyroid. Think Thyrocare. 

May 20, 2019 

The Listing Department 
The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. 
Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block, 
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), 
Mumbai - 400 051. 

Scrip ID: THYROCARE 

Dear Sir, 

The Listing Department 
BSE Limited 
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, 
Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 00 I 

Scrip Code: 539871 

Subject: Corrigendum - Audited Financial Results for the year ended March 31, 2019 

along with Fourth quarter results. 

Ref: ISIN: INF594H01019 

We refer to our letter dated May 18, 2019 submitting Audited Financial Results (Standalone 

and Consolidated) for the year ended March 31, 2019, along with fourth quarter results, 

Auditors report and the requisite declaration on unmodified opinion post our Board meeting 

on the same date. 

In this regard, we wish to state that in the Quick Results of Audited Financial Results 

(Consolidated) for the year ended March 31, 2019, filed immediately after the Board Meeting 

on May 18, 2019, a minor error has crept in, on account of typographical mistake, which is as 

below: 

• 'Trade payables - outstanding due to creditors other than micro and small enterprises'

have increased by Rs. 0.11 crore and thereby the total of current liabilities would be

Rs. 20. 70 crore instead of Rs. 20.59 crore as mentioned therein. The total equity and

liabilities therefore would be Rs. 474.83 crore.

There is no change in the Profit and Earnings per share (EPS) numbers (both standalone and 

consolidated) reported in our financial results submitted to you earlier on May 18, 2019. 

The aforesaid correction has been made in the full financial results filed today, which is also 

being made available on the website of the Company at www.thvrocare.com 

This is for your infonnation 

Thanking You. 

Yours Faithfully, 

For Thyrocare Technologies Limited 

Ramjee Dorai 

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer 

Thyrocare Technologies Limited 

9 D-37 /1 TTC MIDC, Turbhe, Navi Mumbai - 400 703, India � 022- 3090 0000 / 4125 2525 

j� enquiry@thyrocare.com G www.thyrocare.com 
(CIN . L85110MH2000PLC123882) 

----


